Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

103/91993

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Skky Interactive, Inc.	Name: Pixion, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3180 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 135
Execution Date(s) Merger	
	City: San Ramon
Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>94583-1115</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/925,999	B. Patent No.(s)
17/020,000	Ž S
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 5 involved: 1
Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 2200 Geng Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Palo Alto	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94303</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (650) 812-3400	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-0600</u>
Fax Number: (650) 812-3444	Authorized User Name <u>Deepa Ravindranath</u>
Email Address:	7.00.00.000
9. Signature: Deen Parindrana February 7, 2008	
Signature	Date
Deepa Ravindranath, Reg. No. 60.379	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	11 5 5 and to (574) 273 0140 or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/11/2008 DBYRNE

9898988 969698

11925999

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 020508 FRAME: 0359

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SKKY INTERACTIVE, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PIXION, INC.", THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9747240

DATE: 05-17-99

2528833 8320

991190214

PATENT REEL: 020508 FRAME: 0360

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SKKY INTERCTIVE, INC.

I, Kathy Kendall, certify that:

- I am the Secretary of Skky Interactive, Inc., a Delaware corporation. 1.
- ARTICLE ONE is amended to read as follows: 2.

"ONE: The name of this corporation is:

Pixion, Inc."

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The corporation has only one class of shares and the number of outstanding shares is 21,866,261. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%. Pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, prompt written notice of this amendment has been given to all stock holders who did not consent to this amendment.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated: april 14/99

RECORDED: 02/11/2008

Kathy Kendall, Secretary

C-My Decument/DXAKEVixion3.60

PATENT REEL: 020508 FRAME: 0361